Holme Moss
1 Neil Northrop
7 Andy Thorpe2
11 Kevin Hoult
12 Helen Berry
91 Jimmy Oldfield
96 Andy Thorpel
101 David Culpan

115 finishers

15-Jul-12

Dark Peak
CVFR
CVFR
Holmfirth
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR

MV40

MV45
MV45
MV50

2:41:38
2:53:22
3:03:49
3:04:08
4:11:37
4:23:39
4:36:24

rating

improvement

1.11
1.19
1.26
1.26
1.72
1.81
1.89

3%
-2%

0%
-1%
-11%



